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First year M.B.B.S., 2021-22 Batch 

List of Slow Learners  

Sl.No. Roll No. Name of the Students IAT-1  
1.  2 Aathira R A Devi 32 

2.  4 Abino Bruce Rm 30 

3.  5 Abisshree Pv 34 
4.  7 Adhel Tawfiq Seeni Mohamed 34 

5.  8 Akash M R 36 
6.  9 Akilan A 46 

7.  10 Akshitha Sharen 42 

8.  13 Anu Shree C R 36 
9.  14 Anusuya P 22 

10.  15 Arulmozhi Sv 40 
11.  16 Arunachalam S 46 

12.  18 Aswin A 30 
13.  19 Aswin D 22 

14.  20 Aswin Kumar B 46 

15.  21 Athavan A 40 
16.  22 Athishnivash S S 18 

17.  23 Bala Thanishka B 40 
18.  24 Barath Kumar E 44 

19.  25 Bathri Narayanan B S 38 

20.  26 Bavesh Krishnan S 48 
21.  27 Belmino  Bridson T 42 

22.  28 Benjamin Donato Michaelraj 24 
23.  29 Bharathi Chellam T 22 

24.  30 Bharathraj K 30 
25.  31 Chibi Krishnan S N K 30 

26.  34 Deepika C 34 

27.  35 Deepika R 20 
28.  36 Deepshika S 40 

29.  37 Dhanush Krishna V 28 
30.  41 Divya S 48 

31.  43 Emifa Shalom Jayachandra Raja 26 

32.  44 Ezhil Valavan Anupraba 40 
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33.  45 Gnana Christus Joel G 34 
34.  47 Hari Prashanna R 30 

35.  48 Harikrishna T 38 
36.  51 Harisha Renu M  34 

37.  52 Harshidha S 42 

38.  54 Jagan Balaji S 46 
39.  55 Janani M 0 

40.  58 Jegapriya R 34 
41.  59 Kamalesh A 38 

42.  60 Kanchana S 42 
43.  61 Kanish K 46 

44.  62 Karthika D 34 

45.  63 Kathiravan K 46 
46.  65 Kaviarase P 0 

47.  67 Kaviya Sri R 40 
48.  68 Kaviya Varshini K L 0 

49.  72 Kisshore Kumar Murali 22 

50.  74 Madhumitha S S 22 
51.  78 Manoj Pa  46 

52.  80 Mithra Shree K 32 
53.  82 Mohammed Sameer Abubacker S 48 

54.  83 Mugundhan B 30 
55.  85 Nanditha S 46 

56.  88 Naveensundar K 38 

57.  89 Nikillan K 44 
58.  90 Nithyashri M 44 

59.  91 Paul Thomson V 32 
60.  92 Pavithra M 42 

61.  94 Prajith Selvaraj Sherbourn Isaac S 0 

62.  95 Pranav Kesava S R 44 
63.  97 Pranav Ram S 46 

64.  104 Ramya T 42 
65.  105 Reema Rabi 38 

66.  106 Renuka Devi S 12 
67.  107 Rithikamathi C 44 

68.  108 Ritika Ajith 36 

69.  109 Sadhurvedhi N S 48 
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70.  111 Saisurya S 36 
71.  113 Sangeetha B 46 

72.  115 Sanjith Prasanna Masanaraj 34 
73.  116 Sankareswar B 48 

74.  118 Sarumathi K 42 

75.  120 Shivaprakash M 38 
76.  121 Shivaraman R K 38 

77.  122 Sivaranjani V 46 
78.  123 Sivashanmugam S D 34 

79.  125 Sowmiya M 40 
80.  128 Subhasrii S U 18 

81.  129 Sudarsya R 48 

82.  130 Sudha Sri E 34 
83.  132 Sughitha S 40 

84.  134 Sundaradoss P S 36 
85.  137 Surendiran A 22 

86.  138 Sushindhar R 30 

87.  140 Thanigaimuruga Nm  34 
88.  144 Vigneshwar D P 44 

89.  145 Vijay B 28 
90.  146 Vishal E 26 

91.  147 Vishali P 34 
92.  150 Zeenath Mageesa S 24 
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List of Advanced Learners 

List of Student Participated In E-Poster Presentation 

1. Topic: Assessment of Diabetes risk using Indian Diabetes Risk Score amongst 
Student Population 
 

Student Name: Narpavi K, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. A. Hariharan 
 
2. Topic: Correlation of Glycemic status and serum uric acid in diabetic patients 

 
Student Name: M.Thanigai Murugan, 1st year M.B.B.S.,  
Guide Name: Dr. A. Hariharan 

 
3. Topic: Impact of Renal and hepatic dysfunction on COVID 19 patients’ 

severity and outcome 
 

Student Name: Abitha H R, Asmitha, 1st year M.B.B.S.,  
Guide Name: Dr. A. Hariharan 
 
4. Topic: Comparison of various severity scoring system in COVID19 patients 

 
Student Name: ANUSUYA P, 1st year M.B.B.S.,  
Guide Name: Dr. A. Hariharan 
 

5. Topic: Correlation Study of Glycated Haemoglobin with Inflammatory Status, 
Cardiometabolic Index and Microalbumin among Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus 
 
Student Name: Mr. Shanmugasundram, 2nd year M.B.B.S.,  
Guide Name: Dr. K. Suganthy 
 

6. Topic: Study of Serum HDL Cholesterol and Triglycerides-Simple routine 
biochemical parameters to predict the prognosis of Sepsis. 
 
Student Name: Afrah Abdul Malick 2nd year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. M. Jeyakumar, Dr. Viveka M. 
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7. Topic: Association of Thyroid Function and Glycemic Control in Subjects 
across Glycemic Spectrum: Experience at a Tertiary Care Centre 
 
Student Name: Abinaya G, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. Mamatha T Shenoy 
 

8. Topic: Study of serum electrolytes in type 2 diabetes mellitus 
 
Student Name: Deepshika S, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. Viveka M 
 

9. Topic: Prevalence and determinants of obesity in young adults; A cross 
sectoral study from South India 
 
Student Name: Divya K, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. Asothai Raju 
 

10. Topic:  Study of Dyselectrolytemia in a tertiary care hospital 
 
Student Name: L. Dheepa Gayathri, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. Viveka M 
 

11. Topic: A comparative study of thyroid and lipid profile among diabetic and 
non-diabetic mellitus adults 
 
Student Name: Dharsni K, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. K Suganthy 
 

12. Topic: Comparison of Thyroid and Renal function in Subclinical Hypothyroid 
and Euthyroid Adults: Observations at a Tertiary Care Centre 
 
Student Name: Srivarshini S, 1st year M.B.B.S., (2021-22 Batch) 
Guide Name: Dr. Mamatha T Shenoy 
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M.B.B.S.  (2021-22 Batch) 
 

Special Programmes for Slow Learners 
 

Students who secure less than 50 percentage mark of average internal 
assessment test was included in slow learners list. Evening class was conducted 
for slow learners on Monday and Friday between 4:00 PM to 5:00 PM. To find 
out the improvement status of the students we compared the mark with next 
exam. 
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M.B.B.S. (2021-22 Batch) 
 

Special Programmes for Advanced Learners 
 

Students who secure more than 60 percentage were considered as 
advanced learners. this group of students are encouraged to participate in 
seminar presentation e poster and QUIZ. They are encouraged to apply for 
research project which will be done by students under the guidance of 
Biochemistry faculty. 
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Outcome of Improvement Exam for Slow Learners 

MBBS 2021-22 batch 

Sl. 
No. 

Roll 
No. 

Name of the Students IAT-
1 

IAT-2 % 
Improvement 

1.  2 Aathira R A Devi 32 37 5 
2.  4 Abino Bruce Rm 30 43 13 

3.  5 Abisshree Pv 34 50 16 

4.  7 Adhel Tawfiq Seeni 
Mohamed 

34 39 5 

5.  8 Akash M R 36 54 18 
6.  9 Akilan A 46 72 26 

7.  10 Akshitha Sharen 42 35 0 
8.  13 Anu Shree C R 36 55 19 

9.  14 Anusuya P 22 60 38 

10.  15 Arulmozhi Sv 40 72 32 
11.  16 Arunachalam S 46 42 0 

12.  18 Aswin A 30 28 0 
13.  19 Aswin D 22 44 22 

14.  20 Aswin Kumar B 46 43 0 
15.  21 Athavan A 40 62 22 

16.  22 Athishnivash S S 18 45 27 

17.  23 Bala Thanishka B 40 39 0 
18.  24 Barath Kumar E 44 47 3 

19.  25 Bathri Narayanan B S 38 46 8 
20.  26 Bavesh Krishnan S 48 60 12 

21.  27 Belmino  Bridson T 42 43 1 

22.  28 Benjamin Donato 
Michaelraj 

24 33 9 

23.  29 Bharathi Chellam T 22 34 12 
24.  30 Bharathraj K 30 47 17 

25.  31 Chibi Krishnan S N K 30 43 13 
26.  34 Deepika C 34 40 6 

27.  35 Deepika R 20 15 0 
28.  36 Deepshika S 40 63 23 

29.  37 Dhanush Krishna V 28 47 19 

30.  41 Divya S 48 39 0 
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31.  43 Emifa Shalom Jayachandra 
Raja 

26 37 11 

32.  44 Ezhil Valavan Anupraba 40 57 17 
33.  45 Gnana Christus Joel G 34 38 4 

34.  47 Hari Prashanna R 30 30 0 
35.  48 Harikrishna T 38 51 13 

36.  51 Harisha Renu M  34 57 23 

37.  52 Harshidha S 42 80 38 
38.  54 Jagan Balaji S 46 45 0 

39.  55 Janani M 0 59 59 
40.  58 Jegapriya R 34 45 11 

41.  59 Kamalesh A 38 43 5 
42.  60 Kanchana S 42 72 30 

43.  61 Kanish K 46 51 5 

44.  62 Karthika D 34 20 0 
45.  63 Kathiravan K 46 58 12 

46.  65 Kaviarase P 0 61 61 
47.  67 Kaviya Sri R 40 38 0 

48.  68 Kaviya Varshini K L 0 26 26 

49.  72 Kisshore Kumar Murali 22 27 5 
50.  74 Madhumitha S S 22 27 5 

51.  78 Manoj Pa  46 70 24 
52.  80 Mithra Shree K 32 51 19 

53.  82 Mohammed Sameer 
Abubacker S 

48 53 5 

54.  83 Mugundhan B 30 63 33 
55.  85 Nanditha S 46 0 0 

56.  88 Naveensundar K 38 43 5 

57.  89 Nikillan K 44 54 10 
58.  90 Nithyashri M 44 33 0 

59.  91 Paul Thomson V 32 46 14 
60.  92 Pavithra M 42 35 0 

61.  94 Prajith Selvaraj Sherbourn 
Isaac S 

0 37 37 

62.  95 Pranav Kesava S R 44 46 2 

63.  97 Pranav Ram S 46 33 0 
64.  104 Ramya T 42 55 13 
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65.  105 Reema Rabi 38 34 0 
66.  106 Renuka Devi S 12 31 19 

67.  107 Rithikamathi C 44 51 7 
68.  108 Ritika Ajith 36 55 19 

69.  109 Sadhurvedhi N S 48 56 8 

70.  111 Saisurya S 36 47 11 
71.  113 Sangeetha B 46 29 0 

72.  115 Sanjith Prasanna Masanaraj 34 43 9 
73.  116 Sankareswar B 48 60 12 

74.  118 Sarumathi K 42 51 9 
75.  120 Shivaprakash M 38 50 12 

76.  121 Shivaraman R K 38 55 17 

77.  122 Sivaranjani V 46 68 22 
78.  123 Sivashanmugam S D 34 43 9 

79.  125 Sowmiya M 40 55 15 
80.  128 Subhasrii S U 18 21 3 

81.  129 Sudarsya R 48 72 24 

82.  130 Sudha Sri E 34 56 22 
83.  132 Sughitha S 40 49 9 

84.  134 Sundaradoss P S 36 69 33 
85.  137 Surendiran A 22 41 19 

86.  138 Sushindhar R 30 38 8 
87.  140 Thanigaimuruga Nm  34 51 17 

88.  144 Vigneshwar D P 44 51 7 

89.  145 Vijay B 28 10 0 
90.  146 Vishal E 26 34 8 

91.  147 Vishali P 34 59 25 
92.  150 Zeenath Mageesa S 24 49 25 
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Sl. 
No. 

Roll 
No. 

Name of the students Average 
of  

Internal  
Assessme

nt 
 Mark 

Improv
ement  
Exam 
Mark 

% 
Improv
ement 

1.  4 Abino Bruce Rm 48 63 15 

2.  7 Adhel Tawfiq Seeni Mohamed 49 63 14 
3.  10 Akshitha Sharen 36 63 27 

4.  18 Aswin A 45 67 22 

5.  19 Aswin D 46 67 20 
6.  20 Aswin Kumar B 46 60 14 

7.  22 Athishnivash S S 42 60 18 
8.  24 Barath Kumar E 46 63 17 

9.  27 Belmino  Bridson T 49 60 12 

10.  28 Benjamin Donato Michaelraj 32 60 28 
11.  29 Bharathi Chellam T 44 63 19 

12.  31 Chibi Krishnan S N K 43 63 21 
13.  35 Deepika R 21 57 36 

14.  37 Dhanush Krishna V 49 67 18 
15.  43 Emifa Shalom Jayachandra 

Raja 
39 63 25 

16.  45 Gnana Christus Joel G 42 63 21 

17.  46 Hansika J 49 47 -2 

18.  47 Hari Prashanna R 43 40 -3 
19.  54 Jagan Balaji S 49 60 11 

20.  56 Jayasakthi Aja J 49 53 4 
21.  59 Kamalesh A 47 57 10 

22.  62 Karthika D 28 50 22 

23.  72 Kisshore Kumar Murali 34 50 16 
24.  74 Madhumitha S S 33 50 17 

25.  86 Narpavi K 47 50 3 
26.  88 Naveensundar K 49 60 11 

27.  89 Nikillan K 39 70 31 
28.  91 Paul Thomson V 42 63 21 

29.  94 Prajith Selvaraj Sherbourn 
Isaac S 

32 53 22 
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30.  95 Pranav Kesava S R 46 60 15 
31.  97 Pranav Ram S 40 67 27 

32.  103 Ramya K 48 57 9 
33.  105 Reema Rabi 47 63 16 

34.  106 Renuka Devi S 35 60 25 

35.  107 Rithikamathi C 49 60 11 
36.  113 Sangeetha B 45 60 15 

37.  120 Shivaprakash M 47 60 13 
38.  123 Sivashanmugam S D 39 60 21 

39.  128 Subhasrii S U 13 37 24 
40.  137 Surendiran A 46 63 17 

41.  138 Sushindhar R 49 63 15 

42.  146 Vishal E 38 60 23 
 

 

 


